WHEREAS, the Executive Director of Preakness is recommending that the Board authorize 

a contract with: Mivila Corp. d/b/a Mivila Foods; Jamac Frozen Food Corp.; and Cardinal Foods 

LLC to provide meat products and provisions to Preakness, for a total amount not to exceed seven 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00), during a term beginning on August 9, 2025 and ending 

on July 31, 2026, with a one-year option to renew, in accordance with the terms and conditions set 

forth in SB-25-062; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4, this contract is being awarded under a fair

[...]

Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic hereby authorizes the award of a contract 

to Mivila Corp. d/b/a Mivila Foods; Jamac Frozen Food Corp.; and Cardinal Foods LLC to provide 

meat products and provisions to Preakness Healthcare Center, for a total amount not to exceed seven 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00), during a term beginning on August 9, 2025 and ending 

on July 31, 2026, with a one-year option to renew, in accordance with the terms and conditions set 

forth in SB-25-062.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board, County Counsel, Purchasing